

Order Below Exh,1 In P.W.D.VA No.26/2025
(Puja Kuldip Parkale Vs. Kuldip Dattatray Parkale)
(CNR No.MHPU170013542025)

The applicant is not present before the court since long. The matter is pending for evidence. The applicant failed to lead her evidence on today. Hence, the matter is kept for dismissal in default order.

Date :- 17/02/2026

(Prajakta Rajiv Sabnis)
Judicial Magistrate,F.C. Indapur,
Tal. Indapur, Dist.Pune.